AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
WITH
BAGG ENGINEERS, INC.
FOR

ABBOTT MIDDLE SCHOOL NEW GYM AND CLASSROOMS PROJECT
PROJECT #16-118 (CONTRACT #2185/16)

SAN MATEO - FOSTER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

AUGUST 28, 2018



Bagg, Amendment #2

Contract #2185/16
AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
DATED AUGUST 28, 2018
Between:
OWNER: San Mateo - Foster City School District
1170 Chess Drive
Foster City, CA 94404
(Hereinafter “District”)
and
CONSULTANT: Bagg Engineers
138 Charcot Ave.
San Jose, CA 995131
(Hereinafter “Consultant™)
SUBJECT:

Abbott Middle School New Gym and Classrooms Project
Contract No. 2185/16
Amendment No. 2

1. The “Scope of Services” of the above referenced Agreement is hereby modified as follows:
(For “Scope of Additional Services” refer to the Exhibit A (Bragg Proposal dated April 30, 2018), which
is for reference only):

1. Gym Scope Was Modified
a. Engineer Analysis and Study
b. Update vicinity Mapping, Geologic Mapping
c. Drafting letter for CGS response

“Compensation and Payment” of our Agreement approved on 8/11/16 is hereby modified to allow for
the additional fees required to implement the above changes. The present fee of engineered services of
$16,784.00 is hereby increased by a not-to-exceed fee of $2,465.00, for a fixed fee of $19,249.00 for
the architectural services.

The new contract amount is $19,249.00.



Bagg, Amendment #2
Contract #2185/16

The contract completion date of the project after receiving the Amendment changed to the winter of 2019.

All other conditions of our Agreement (and subsequent Amendment(s) set forth above) remain in full force
and effect as originally stated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Consultant has executed this Amendment, and the District by its officers, who
is authorized to do so, has executed this Amendment.

CONSULTANT:

By: Dated:

Ebbi Hamidieh
President

SAN MATEO - FOSTER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT:

By: Dated:

Carolyn Chow
Chief Business Official



Evhiby ‘A"

www,baggengineers.com

‘B'\ ! G G 138 Charcot Avenue, San Jose, CA 95131

ENGINEERS

Bill To

(650)852-9133 fax(650)852-9138

lob Description

Invoice
Date  4/30/2018
Invoice# 45995

San Mateo-Foster City School District
Facilities Development

1410 South Amphlett Blvd

San Mateo, CA 94402

Geotechnical Engineering Investigation &
Geo Hazard Study
Abbott Middle School Gymansium & 2-Story
Classroom Building

600 36th Ave San Mateo, CA

Client Job # BAGG Job # SMFSD-02-00
Client PO # Terms Net 30
Dated Description Qty/Hrs Rate Amount
*** Services Through March 27, 2018 ***
3/13/2018 Drafting 1 75.00 75.00
Update vicinity Map & Geo Map, compose new site
plan and cross sections
3/14/2018 Drafting 2 75.00 150.00
Update vicinity Map & Geo Map, compose new site
plan and cross sections
3/19/2018 Drafting 3 75.00 225.00
Cross-sections
3/21/2018 Drafting 2 75.00 150.00
Cross-sections
3/21/2018 Drafting 3 75.00 225.00
site plan and cross sections
3/22/2018 Letter/Document Writing 3 150.00 450.00
CGS response letter
3/23/2018 Drafting 2 75.00 150.00
site plan and cross sections
3/23/2018 Letter/Document Writing 4 150.00 600.00
CGS response letter
3/27/2018 Supervisory Review 2 220.00 440.00
Personnel Subtotal 2,465.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
INVOICE TOTAL $2,465.00
$2,465.00

AKA: BAY AREA GEOTECHNICAL GROUP

Geotechnical and Geo-Environmental Engineering, Special Inspection and Testing




